RESOLUTION NO. <u>13-07</u> CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER Paul Shistern ON THE 19th DAY OF March, 2007.

RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP FIRE DEPARTMENT STRATEGIC PLAN DATED SEPTEMBER 2006 AND THE WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP FIRE DEPARTMENT STANDARDS OF RESPONSE COVERAGE DATED SEPTEMBER 2006.

WHEREAS, the Washington Township Fire Department services the City of Centerville, and

WHEREAS, the Washington Township began a strategic planning process to develop a five year plan, and

WHEREAS, a strategic plan is a required component of the accreditation process that the Washington Township Fire Department is pursuing, and

WHEREAS, the City of Centerville is encouraging and supporting the Washington Township Fire Department's efforts in the accreditation process.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

SECTION 1. That the Centerville City Council hereby adopts the Washington Township Fire Department Strategic Plan dated September 2006 and the Washington Township Fire Department Standards of Response Coverage dated September 2006 as submitted.

PASSED THIS 19th day of March, 2007.

Deputy - Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of Council

City of Centerville, Shio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the	hat
the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 13-07 passed by the Council	
of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 19th day of March, 2007.	

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with Ordinances, the Charter and and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Scott A. Liberman Municipal Attorney